TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coverstar, LLC		105/11/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latham Pool Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	787 Watervliet-Shaker Road	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151358	COVERLUXE
Registration Number:	3985851	COVERSTAR
Registration Number:	3255111	COVERSTAR
Registration Number:	3851008	DURAGARD
Registration Number:	3304295	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	3255109	EUROGARD
Registration Number:	4088913	POWERFLEX
Registration Number:	2902039	SWIMWISE
Registration Number:	3343892	ULTRAGARD II
Registration Number:	3645923	ULTRAGARD III

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900222897 REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0323

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LATP 1203290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	05/11/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment - Coverstar, LLC (F1008729)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment - Coverstar, LLC (F1008729)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coverstar, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 1795 West 200 North, Lindon, UT 84042 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, Latham Pool Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 787 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Latham, NY 12110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Coverstar, LLC	
By:	min
Name: Mark P. Laven	
Title: <u>CEO</u>	
Date of Signature: 5-//-/2	

{F1000770.1}

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
COVERLUXE	3,151,358	October 6, 2006
COVERSTAR	3,985,851	June 28, 2011
COVERSTAR	3,255,111	June 26, 2007
DURAGARD	3,851,008	September 21, 2010
ECLIPSE	3,304,295	October 2, 2007
EUROGARD	3,255,109	June 26, 2007
POWERFLEX	4,088,913	January 17, 2012
SWIMWISE	2,902,039	November 9, 2004
ULTRAGARD II	3,343,892	November 27, 2007
ULTRAGARD III	3,645,923	June 30, 2009

(F1000770.1)

RECORDED: 05/11/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0326